
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3674
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2014
PRESERVATION OF FILES
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has issued any order to destroy the files which are of historical importance as well as other important files in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any digital record of these files has been maintained;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether these historical and important files have been preserved in the National Archives so that information on these files could be obtained in future; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (f): Do not arise.
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